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S@nent by Ofriers of Society

We, being the offiices primarily responsibh for the accounting records and financial management of

PERSAruAN ALUMNI, SEKOI-AH iTENENGAH ASSUilITA, pErAUNc JAYA, SET.ANGOR (1999), do

solernnly and sincerely dedare ttrat tre Balance Sheet Shtement of lncome and Expendifurg and

Shbmentof Receipb and Paymanb bge0rerwih he nohs setouton page 7 ara properly drawn up

and so m b give a true and fair viw of the state of affairc of tre Society for tre year ended

31 December20l6.
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$tatement By Honorary Auditor:

I have reviewed all source docunents, together with the bank statements, for the period

1't January 2016 to 31.t December 2016. The Balance Sheet, lncome and Expenditure Accrunt
and Receipts and Payments Account have been prepared based on proper accounting methods
and show a true and fair view of the state of affairs and financial results of the Society for

the financial year ended 31 December 2016.
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Persatuan Alumni Skolah Menengah Assunta

Petaling Jaya, Selangor {1W}

Bdance $teet As At 31 Demrfur 2016

NOTE

2018

RN'I

F1XED f,SSE-T$

t€pbp -at mst {purdmed in 2012}

Aceumtl#d thprecidim -la$op

Por6h Snnd Sy$en - atmt tNrdtmeO in 2014)

Accumul# Ihrpreciati,on

Total As*ts d HBY

CURRE}T A$SETS

C€$ ln Fhnd

&$ ln Bank

heppnent- AAMS [iainterwffi A UHsite Fee - 20tI

CURRSIT LNBLMES

SurdryCreditors - Sr ffi expensffiI hfisc

IrtrT IS$ErS

Repesarted By:

Accumul&dsurSus hff

Currc.rfi Yer $ilrphs , Iffiit

Accumul&d $u$us cff

TtE amrpanytng rntw furnr an integralpart of &es filHmid statefipnb

344.m

60,544.43

60Egg.ffi

1,ffi3.ffi

61,941.43

1,076.0O

?4,247.93

36,737,LO

r,96rt 0o

t1",9&l..ml

478.0O

(358.50)

119.S'

11!'.5il1

aoH
RilI

1r964.m

(1,964.00)

47g.OO

t239.m)

2!R.OO

2!Xr.m

490.00

23,548.83

I4,O2gS3

2dIrO28.83

20.00

25,625.04

{1,377.2L}
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Persatuan Alumni Sekolah [tilenengah Assunta

Petaling Jaya, Selangor (fgggl

rHcoffi

Sr$suiplimsand Anmd nmnmr*h Fees

AA Mer*ardim Sdes

BredrhtIltih Tes&ers

Teddy Bears P[sric

58 CokurfulYmrs of Affirnh Dlnrpr

Srffi's88h Bir&daylmdr

Totdt N C*Cards

OI}ER IIICOffi RECEHH}

Sundry DffElbns Reeird

Tuff$ N Go0tre- Pmhlu

$ndry - Fartial Refrmd fo Afrrertisenrent

TOTAL'iEOIE

LESEXPBIT}TIURE

Bad(Ctnrgre

Cormrffi- W#ite, Hard *iue

thrntbns - SEWO / Kfuvanis

Gih A Bouryeb

PO BoxRenH

Printirg & Shtionery

Refreslunenh

NGO- NCWOsil$ccrhtkn

t{er$ad}$e - T-shirhfmokrbrusl teddy bffirs

BredchstWih Tdrers
Big $lskr, LiHe SbtsVisit

T@ Bears Ptcnk)

58 Cohrrful Years of As$nta dhner

$r ffi's88h Blrtrday Lurdr

Tqdt N Gocadb

TnG cards - Pmhju

PoSge

$ Erda Ependiture

Assunh Alumni [hr$ens [erryrent systern

Adrcrlisormnb - SKI Srml mryaine

OWns*atlon - Lrytop,Por&le Somd $lptem

Thir*irg Pool mdrfrenanm (one ffil

TOTALffi

ffrcffffiorER€xPEiilrrutr

4t

Sfidsrcnt of lnmme and Expenditurc for the Yer Ended 31 Decernber m16

TIIOIE

p16
RM

3,28O.m

5,025.m

1,170.m

1O,977-0O

T?,522.72

5,369.00

36,390.m

l:xr,ffi}.72

10,042.00

559.m

1Or601.m

ts{t:}:}t 2

33.77

3(E.OO

2,m,o0
1,927.60

53.O0

592.40

380.30

100.m

4674.m
926.50

1,332.0O

469Lm
57,733.95

5,169.60

30 530,00

523.m

1,66.m

Lm.m
250.00

11950

I1A597.fl

:16,737.1O

--

201l

RM

t 53O.OO

3,371.00

't*

5,6{6.00

404.95

5m-oo

!x14.95

6,55il1.95

5.21

230.m

1,(XlO.m

3m.oo

50.00

755.25

377.60

2,250,00

400.o0

2s4:o0

38,60

Lr65,m
3m.00

610.50

300.oo

71928.16

(1,S77.211

--



Persatuan Alumni Sekolah hlenengah Assunta

Petaling Jaya, $elangor (tggg)

BALANCE AS AT O1 JAHUARY

Cash ln Hand

Cash iln Bank

RECEIPT$

, Subscriptions and Annual Membership Fees

M Merchandise Sales

Breakfast With Teachers

Teddy Bears Picnic

58 Colour"ful Years of Assunta Dinner

Sr Enda's SBth Birthday Lundl

Touch N Go Cards

OTHER CA$H RECEIVED

Sundry Donations Remived

Touch N Go Cards - Poalaju

Sundry - Partial Refund of Advertisement

rorfl REcflPr$

LESS PAY}TENTS

Bank Charges

Computer - Website / Hard drive

Donations - SEWO / Kiuanis

Gifts & Bouquets

PO Box Rental

Printing & Stationery

Refreshments

NGO - NCIYO subscriptions

Merchandise - T-shirts J Cooler Bags / Teddy bears

Breakfast With Teachers

Big Sister, Little Sister Visit - SK1 & SKz

Teddy Bears Picnic

5B Colourful Years of Assunta Dinner

Sr Enda's BBth Birthday Lundr

Touch N Go Cards

TnG Cards - Poslaju

Postage

Sr Enda Expenditure {2016 expensffi to be paid in 2017}

Aduertisemenb - SK1 s*rool maguine

s

S"tatement of Receipts and Payments for the Year Ended 31 December 2016

NOTE

480.00

23,548.83

24028.83

3,280.00

5,025.00

1,170.00

10,977,00

77,522,72

5,369.00

36,390.00

139,733.72

10,042,00

559.00

10,601.00

150,334,72

L74,363.55

33.77

306.00

2,000.00

1,927,60

53.00

692.40

380.30

100.00

4,674.00

926.50

1,332.00

4,691.00

57,733.95

5,168.60

30,630.00

s23.00

250,00

2015

RM

500.00

24,595.54

25,095.54

1,530.00

3,371-.00

745.00

5,646.00

404.95

s00.00

9$4.95

6,550.95

31,646.49

5.21

230.00

1,000.00

300.00

50.00

755.25

377.60

2,250.00

400.00

254.00

38.60

1,056.00

2016

HM



Persatuan Alumni $ekolah iJfenengah Assunta

Pefraling Jaya, Sangor ({W}

Stahnemt d Receipts and Prymenb tur fte Year Ended 3l Dec€Nnber 2018

Asstre Ahrnni llen$ers mrymt EEfrilt

Tf*rfiirg Poolmdrhrnrne (one d)
Prepafnent- AAi,f,S ilhhfrrmce & ttlbbsib Fee -2t17

Tor;r- Prtrrrsrs

2016

RM

1,ofrL0o

1,U53.ffi

113,475.I;l eO17.66

TSOTE

BALAI{CEA$31 T}ECffBM

Ca$ h l'ktd

Ca*r h Bffik

344.m 480.m
60,544.43 23,549,98I

600.m

3m.m

p15 ;-

RitilorE

u0rE

Rlt

@

20.1q

Rit



Persatuan Alumni Sekolah Menengah Assunta

Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan (19991

ilec b fF fimrcft{ sffirqrtg 3l llecmbar AHo
l. $rnmaf of dgnifioertecmuttq pofcio!

a Acilmtngcffiufithn
Thefinancid stdonenb harc been pepated underthehlshicd costsuentisr ard unpty
wih rynnted mmling slrrdads in itrdrysa

b. fiHnReoogriton
lmnetom ftes ad s.bscriptfrns are reognired ur acastr bmis

2. Annud Submdptom
The amount dlechd in te year il16 indded Advarce Subsoifii,ms amountng b RM 630

3. Sundryllonations
This induH FSri 1ilffi tadened frronr he BIO amunt

{ }ledurdlse
New AA merchandie br 20.16 irdrded Coder Bags and Specid D*;igned T{u& N Go ctrds - limited
edition

5. AssunhAlrmni teilem llarrymentffir {AAlilS}
Costincuned in iltB is frtrcsling ard mdntenarcecf &re syshrn.

8. Comparal[vefqu€s
Certdn canpratiue fgure hale been redassified in order b conftrn wih curent yea presrtdkm.

l. FnodAae€ts
l.ap@ at cod RM 196{
Ammulated Deprcciatin @S%poarnum { 1964)

NetBodrVdue (NBV) RM 0

The laptry was rurdrased in 2012

Port$le Sornd System at mst RM 478.ffi
Amrmulated hreciation @ 25% per annum t 3sg.s0 )

Net Book Vdue (NBV) RM 1Ig.50

The Pdable Sq.rrd Sy$em was putfrasd in 2014 
%

7t
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Percatuan Alumni sekolah Menengah Assunta
Petaling Jaya, $elangor (1 gggl

Financial Statements B

For the year ended al Dmember zot 6

Biography Account
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STAIEMEilTS BY THE SOfiETY OFFICERS

BAI.IIICE SHEET

STAIEIEiIT OF Il{COffi AlS} EXPETS}rruRE

STATEffiI{T OF ffiCEIPTS A]S} PAYffiHTS

}OTES TO THE FIilAilCIAL STATETffiilTS

l-2

Sbhnent by Offies of Socbfi

We b€ing tte officom primarily rcpoltsible br tho accountng ncords ard financid merqenert of

PERSAIUAI{ AtUHil, SEKO-$I relEilGAH AS$r1{TA PEIAIII{G JAYA' StAilcO,R flggg}, do

solemnly aff sheef dedare ftatfie Bdfica Stteet S&neirt of lncome fltd Eecndihrrg a16

Strknentd Redpe aU Frymants bgdrerritr &o nob* sefi out on page 0 el,e propedy draur up

*ld co c b give a tue ard lUr der d &e ffi of drdlt d he Sociq for the yeer erded

31Dffinber2016.

Presklent

i'uil'M*
UU PECK YEE

Vice Prcsident

{aq/r,r@-*
;ilrffii' ;A{; }il 

" 
;; 

"Affi;i''Ririnx

$ecrcHy

Dah: .r,E }ctAICH L^l 
TKuda Lumpur

1t



Statement By Honorary Auditor:

I have reviewed dl murce &annents, together with he bank statements,. for the period

1s January fr16 to 31* Deember 2016. The Balance Sheet, lrmne ad Expenditure Account

and Receipts and Payments Amunt have been pepared bmed on proper accounting methods

and show a true and fair vieuv of tre state of affairs and financial results of fte Society for

the financial year ended 31 December 2016.

Um
Name: YryP su Lt $')

l/c No: v1 , I b1- o? - s o78

- -.=
clr
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Pelsatuan Alumni $ekolah Menengah Assunta t2)
PEtaling Jryan Sdangor (tg$l

Bdane Shcet As At 31 Degnber A116

T{(ITE

2.o15

Rtt
zuJf
Rit

c[rmB{T AssEr$

Ca$ h fhrd

' Ca$r In Bank

So*of BookslnM

CURRBTT UABI.IIIES

Provt*m furTamtion

ffiTr$srs

Repesenhd By:

Accumulsed $urplus Hf

CunedYear[ffiit

Accumul*ed Surflus cff

29,365.11 {5,236.7A

19,69.35 21,304-27

483fiffi.451 66,540.97

2,m.o0 z,(mo.m

ffi,540.97 59,397.69

tl&rm.su {4S40.7U

TtE mrpffiylru rmfusfunn an ln@md Frtof &ffiefirnrphl sf;atffirb

3



Percatuan Alumni Sekolah Menmgah Assunta (2)

Pffiling Jaya, Slangor tl9ml

Sffiment d lneme ad Expadture for the Yq Ended 3{ therber mi6

m16
IIIOIE RTI

734.?0

540.m

2015

RM

I}IGffi
Ihrgthns Receirfied - Lffiers
Dorntlxrs Receiued - Nst-tftJr$eilE

BdSdes

OITERfiTqE RECERffi}

&les - DVDs

TOTALfiffiffi

LESS EXPSIDM'RE

Bar*Cttrgm

Pegpmts
Mexpffi
kintirg & Stalbrnry

Donatbns

Adrcrlisersrb - SMK shod magaz&re

$lN Bio Tow - S Rqb Hi-Tea

Cdd&atbboola

Cod d Books Sold

Taratiryr prwisiur

TOTAIEXPEiEIIIfiE

SURPT.UStrffiOrERtrCOG

83.m
g3.m L,274.7A

9,559.m 10,220.m

9164r.m

!-

11,494.70

15.00

9164Lm 1LsGr.7O

4

4

1.59

10.m

25,5m.o0

45.77

2r19o.15

4.62

422.30

28.m

10,m.00
250.m

2,570.69

765.25

2,315.55

27,717.51 143Se.41

(1S,1ffi.5$
ffi t4,g{6.7r}



Percatuan Alumni $ekolah Menmgah Asunta tzl
Petaling Jaya, Sangor t{ S0}

Sdernent of Recelils md

Bff.l!rcE AS AT OI JT}IUTRY

Ca$ f,n Bank

RECEPIIi

Dorntiffis Receired - l#n$ens

Donatbns Reeiusd - lfun-llenters

Bookffi

furdry lrpome

Sah-DVth

TOTAL ffitrPTS

LESPAYMTT$

Bar* Charp

Printirg

RepintRighb

Podagp costs

Mexperms
Pririlirg & Shlbnery

SIN Bb Tou - St Rqb Hi-,Tea

A*rertbernsrb - SirlK scfnd nngazine

Photographs

Donatkxrs

TOTAL PT}IEi'r$

B'II.*ilCE AS 31 I}ECEHBER

Ca*t ln l'hrd

C€$ In Bank

Prynenb for the Year Enffi 31 tlewnber ffi6

?olq 2o,!I
HOTE Ri'I RM

45,236.70 47,W2.60

734.70

540.0083.m

8i:l.m L,274.7A

9,558"00

9,541.0O

54,977.70

1"

10.m

25,500.0o

10,22o.00

r1*

1Ls{xI.70

59,51230

4:62

422.30

28.OO

2,570.69

250.m

10,ffi.o0

13,275.60

@

25r51I.59

re

2%366,11

@
45,236.70

{5,236.70



Percatuan Alumni Sekolah ltlenengah Assunta
Petaling Jaya, $elangor Darul Ehsan tlgggl

ibb. b tE finacftd r0enonts 3I Dmnber zfi 6
1. $numaryofCgnifioilt.coourtrry eolcias

t Acoamlftqconu*rlim
The financid sdenrenb hare been prepamd urder tre hlfuicd codmnnentiar ard canply
rflffi Apm,€d acourtng stardads in lidrysia

b. hcomeReogniEon
, lrmrptornS&dfrrebooksisrecognizedonacdr bais

2- Book Sdos
Book Sdes @ru*st d Sales from:

irembers 4658
Non-mecnbers {900

3. Donatons

?Te req.S,en to SMI( Assrnta- I FROG Run, AssuntaAunni amunt Mdayar Christiar
Sdtools Ccrrrilh Secre*ilid and SFX

L $tockofBolrs
Bdape of Books at N is nefi of cost d Bodrs sold ad &dis Books g0ven ruay.
uftcoddea*book hdudesprinting mb, dex$gr ard ditingosb.

. 5. Tanlion
Provision fur Tar is calcul&d qr sahs b nm{nembers and oubide sdes.

0. Compard[ue@rac
Certdn cornpaalive fgures hac ben redassified in order b omfurm witr qrnentyear presqhlion.

E/


